

INTRODUCED BY: ALL COMMISSIONERS

A RESOLUTION OF INTENTION TO APPOINT A MANAGER FOR THE CITY OF WARRENTON

WHEREAS, Chapter V, Section 21(b) of the Warrenton Charter of 1972 provides that upon any vacancy occurring in the office of manager, the City Commission shall adopt a Resolution of its intention to appoint another manager, and

WHEREAS, the contract with the existing City Manager continues to no later than May 3, 2004, and

WHEREAS, the City Commission is desirous of adopting a Resolution of intention to appoint another manager to fill the vacancy.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Warrenton City Commission intends to appoint another manager to act as the City Manager on a permanent basis prior to the expiration of the contract with the interim City Manager.

PASSED and made effective by the City Commission this 12th day of January, 2004.

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR this 12th day of January, 2004.

This Resolution is effective immediately upon its passage.

Mayor Paul Rodriguez

ATTEST:

Linda Engbretson, City Recorder

z